

City Council Memorandum

To: Mayor Fasbender & City Council Members

From: Emily King, Deputy City Clerk

Date: April 1, 2024

Item: Approve Lawful Gambling Premises Permit Renewals

Council Action Requested:

Approve the attached resolution approving Lawful Gambling Premises Permit Renewals for the organizations listed below.

Hastings Hockey Boosters	Me & Julio, 350 33 rd Street West Quarry Taphouse, 106 2 nd Street East
Hill-Murray Father's Club	Hastings Tavern, 111 3 rd Street East
MN Jaycees	The Busted Nut, 118 2 nd Street East Spiral Bridge Eagles Club, 1120 Vermillion Street
Saint Thomas Academy	Applebee's Neighborhood Grill & Bar, 2000
Alumni Association	Vermillion Street

Background Information:

The organizations above have submitted requests to renew their Lawful Gambling Premises Permits.

Financial Impact:

The organizations above have paid the \$150.00 associated renewal fee per premise permit.

Advisory Commission Discussion:

N/A

Council Committee Discussion:

N/A

Attachments:

Resolution

CITY OF HASTINGS DAKOTA COUNTY, MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION	

RESOLUTION APPROVING LAWFUL GAMBLING PREMISES PERMIT RENEWALS

WHEREAS, the City has received and reviewed application for the renewal of premises permits; and

WHEREAS, approval and issuance of approval are contingent upon the City receiving all fees and required documents.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Hastings, that the following renewals are approved for April 1, 2024 – March 31, 2025.

Hastings Hockey Boosters	Me & Julio, 350 33 rd Street West Quarry Taphouse, 106 2 nd Street East
Hill-Murray Father's Club	Hastings Tavern, 111 3 rd Street East
MN Jaycees	The Busted Nut, 118 2 nd Street East
	Spiral Bridge Eagles Club, 1120 Vermillion Street
Saint Thomas Academy	Applebee's Neighborhood Grill & Bar, 2000
Alumni Association	Vermillion Street

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HASTINGS, MINNESOTA THIS $1^{\rm ST}$ DAY OF APRIL 2024.

Kelly Murtaugh, City Clerk	Mary D. Fasbender, Mayor